No.CCF/DNH/2012/ 2056 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

1

Dated:-17/09/2012.

ORDER

The Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to order as under with immediate effect:

- Shri Nitin R. Makude, Range Forest Officer, presently posted as Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman is hereby transferred and posted as Range Forest Officer, Diu.
- Shri K. S. Gaikwad, Range Forest Officer, Daman shall hold the charge of Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman in addition to his own duties, thereby relieving Shri Nitin R. Makude, Range Forest Officer from the charge of Zonal Agriculture Officer, Daman.

By order in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

(Kishore J. Bamania) Deputy Secretary(Per)

Copy to:

- 1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.
- 2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.
- 3. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 4. The Chief Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu and DNH, Daman
- 5. The Conservator of Forests, Daman & Diu & DNH, Daman
- 6. The Collector, Daman/Diu.
- 7. The Deputy Conservator of Forests, Daman
- 8. The Director of Accounts, Daman
- 9. The Asstt. Accounts Officer, Diu
- 10. Shri Nitin R. Makude, Range Forest Officer, Diu.
- 11. Shri K. S. Gaikwad, Range Forest Officer, Daman
- 12. The Concerned department, Daman/Diu
- 13. The DIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
- 14. The Asstt. Director (OL), Daman for translation into Hindi.
- 15. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
- 16. Office copy/Guard file.